
JULY 28J THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION~continued 

MINISTRY OF WORKS 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 

Senior Pilot 
Pilot .. 
J nnior Pilot 

Department and Posltloll. 

Architects (at any point) 
Clerk of Works-

Grade I 
Grade II 
Grade III 

Engineers (at any point) 
Engineers' Assistants, Senior (at any point) 
Engineers' Assistants-

Grade I 
Grade II 
Grade III 
Grade IV 

[nspector (of Works, Building, Mechanical) 
Special 

Overseers (Meohaniqal, Construotion, Buildings)­
Speoial 
Grade I 
Grade II 
Grade III 

Photostat Operator, Head Office 
Quantity Surveyor 
Assista,nt Quantity Surveyor­

Grade I 
Gra,de II 

Quantity Surveyor's Assistant 
Raceman, Head-

Special 
Grade I 

Racemen 
Race Caretakers 
Recln,mation Officer (at any point) 
Senior Station Electricians 
Soil Conservators Assistant 
Soil Conservators, Junior .. 
Stores Officers, District-

Wellington and Auckland 
Grade I 
Grade II 
Grade III 

Stores Officers (Housing Division)­
Wellington and Auckland 
Hamilton and Dunedin 

Storekeepers­
Grade I 
Grade II 
Grade III 

Storeman.Timekeeper 
Superintendents (Building and Mechanical) 
Technica,l Assistants-

Special 
Grade I 
Grade II 
Grade III 

Timekeepers-' 
Grade I 
Grade II 
Grade III 

(1) At any point in clerical scale. (2) Same- as clerical scale. 
point after £645 per annum. (') Maximum at .BY point. 

Minimum. 

£ 
645(3) 
570(3) 
495(3) 

545 
495 
(1) 

620 

545 
495 
(1 ) 
620 

570 
520 
460 
(1 ) 
645 

595 
545 

495 
(' ) 

645 
595 
545 

545 
495 

545 
495 
435 

670 

495 
445 

(') 

Maximum.. 

£ 
670(3) 
620( 3) (5) 
520(3) 
720 

570 
520 
460 
770 
670 

595 
570 
520 
460 
645 
670 

620 
595 
545 
495 
435 
(4) 

620 
570 
520 

445 
425 
400 
375 
595 
470 
520 
460 

720 
670 
620 
570 

570 
520 

570 
520 
460 
400 
720 

520 
470 
425 
400 

435 
410 
390 

(*) Plus £50 tlying allowance. 

15~ 

445 

Annual 
(ncrementa. 

£ 
25 
25 
25 

25-
25 

( 2) 

( 2) 

25 
25 

( 3) 
25 

25 
25 
35 

( 2) 
( 2) 

25 
25 

( 6) 

25 
( 2) 

25 
25 
25 

25 
25 

25 
25 
25 

50 

25 
25 

(0) .M axlmum at any 


