
SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION - continued

MINISTRY OF WORKS

	B					Yearly Rate of Pay.	
Department and Position.					Minimum. Maximum.	Maximum.	Annuai Increment
					£	£	£
enior Pilot					645(3)	670(3)	25
ilot					570(³)	620(3) (5)	25
Pilot unior Pilot					495(³)	520(3)	25
rchitects (at any poin	t)				/	720	
lerk of Works-	.,	••			1	.20	•••
Grade I					545	570	25
Grade II					495	520	25
Grade III					(1)	460	(2)
Engineers (at any point	t)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		1	()	770	(-)
Engineers' Assistants, S Engineers' Assistants—	Senior (at any po				620	670	(2)
Grade I						595	
Grade II					545	570	25
Grade III					495	520	25
Grade IV		::	• • •		(1)	460	(²)
nspector (of Works, B				::	620	645	25
Special	unung, moonunk			1		670	
overseers (Mechanical,			• •		• •	. 010	• •
~	•	0,				620	
~	••	••		• •	570		
Grade I	••	••	• •	• • •	570	595	25
Grade II	•• •	• •	• •	• •	520	545	25
Grade III	1.000	• •			460	495	35
Photostat Operator, He					(1)	435	(2)
			• •	••	645	(4)	(²)
Assistant Quantity Surv							
Grade I			• •		595	620	25
Grade II			• •		545	570	25
Quantity Surveyor's Ass	sistant	•. •				520	(5)
Raceman, Head—						1	
Special						445	
Grade I						425	
						400	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Race Caretakers						375	
Reclamation Officer (at						595	
Senior Station Electrici	ans		• • •	::	::	470	
Soil Conservators Assist	ant		• • •	::	495	520	$\overset{\cdot \cdot \cdot}{25}$
Soil Conservators, Junio			•••	::	(1)	460	$\binom{20}{2}$
Stores Officers, District		• •	••		()	100	(-)
Wellington and Au					1	720	
	•	• •	• •		645	670	25
	••	••	• •	•••		620	$\frac{20}{25}$
Grade II	••	• •	• •		595		
Grade III	. Di-i-i	• •	• •		54 5	570	25
Stores Officers (Housing	Z Division)—	,			-1-		0.5
Wellington and Au		• -	• •		545	570	25
Hamilton and Dun	edin	• •	• •		495	520	25
torekeepers—				1			
Grade I			• •	• • •	545	570	25
Grade II					495	520	25
Grade III					435	460	25
toreman-Timekeeper						400	
uperintendents (Buildi		al)			670	720	50
echnical Assistants—					İ		•
Special					495	520	25
Grade I	•••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •	::	445	470	25
~ 1 TT				::	****	425	
C 1 TTT					(1)	400	$\binom{2}{2}$
		••	• •		(1)	#00	(-)
imekeepers—					1	435	
Grade I	••	• •	• •		• •		••
Grade II	••	• •	• •	••	• •	410	• •
Grade III						390	• •

⁽¹⁾ At any point in clerical scale. (2) Same as clerical scale. point after £645 per annum. (5) Maximum at any point.

⁽a) Plus £50 flying allowance.

⁽⁴⁾ Maximum at any